

Todd Schmitz Deputy Clerk

## Carmella Sabaugh

Macomb County
Clerk/Register of Deeds

Betty A. Oleksik Deputy Register of Deeds

#### **NOTICE**

# MACOMB COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FULL BOARD MEETING

**APRIL 25, 2008** 

THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING WITH A SPECIAL AGENDA OF THE FULL BOARD OF THE MACOMB COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT 2:00 P.M. ON SATURDAY, APRIL 26, 2008 IN THE COMMISSIONERS' BOARDROOM ON THE 9<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR OF THE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, MOUNT CLEMENS.

CARMELLA SABAUGH, CLERK

Larmella Salaugh



Todd Schmitz Deputy Clerk

# Carmella Sabaugh

Macomb County
Clerk/Register of Deeds

Betty A. Oleksik Deputy Register of Deeds

#### **APRIL 25, 2008**

### **NOTICE OF MEETING**

There will be a **Regular Meeting** of the **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** with a **Special Agenda** on **Saturday**, April 26, 2008, **at 2 p.m.**, on the 9th Floor of the Administration Building, in the Commissioners' Board Room, Mt. Clemens.

### SPECIAL AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Adoption of Agenda
- 5. Public Participation
- Executive Session to Discuss Pending Litigation and Recommendations of Counsel

Corinne Bedard Committee Reporter

Clerk's Office
40 N. Main St.
Mount Clemens, MI 48043
586-469-5120
Fax: 586-783-8184
http://www.macombcountymi.gov/clerksoffice

Fax-on-Demand Michigan: 1-888-99-CLERK Out-of-State: 310-575-5035 Register of Deeds
10 N. Main St.
Mount Clemens, MI 48043
586-469-5175
Fax: 586-469-5130
http://www.macombcountymi.gov/registerdeeds
registerdeeds@macombcountymi.gov